CPC405X Datasheet
Feb 2020 V2.1
Page 1 of 21
Li-Ion Linear Battery Charger with LDOs
Features
 Charges single-cell Li-Ion batteries with
CC/CV algorithm and charge termination

Page 20 of 21
Ordering Information
Order Number
Temperatu
re Range
Package RoHS Marking Packing Type
CPC4050ST6-A1 -40℃～85℃ SOT23-6L YES C4050/LLLL 3000 Pcs/reel
CPC4050MS8-A1 -40℃～85℃ MSOP-8L YES 4050/LLL 4000 Pcs/reel
CPC4051DN8-A1 -40℃～85℃ DFN1.5*1.5-8L YES 4051/LLL 3000 Pcs/reel
CPC4052DN8-A1 -40℃～85℃ DFN2*2-8L YES 4052/LLL 4000 Pcs/reel
CPC4053QN12-A1 -40℃～85℃ QFN2*2-12L YES 4053/LLL 4000 Pcs/reel
CPC4054QN12-A1 -40℃～85℃ QFN2*2-12L YES 4054/LLL 4000 Pcs/reel
CPC4050ST6-B1 -40℃～85℃ SOT23-6L YES C4B50/LLLL 3000 Pcs/reel
CPC4051DN8-B1 -40℃～85℃ DFN1.5*1.5-8L YES 4B51/LLL 3000 Pcs/reel
CPC4052DN8-B1 -40℃～85℃ DFN2*2-8L YES 4B52/LLL 4000 Pcs/reel
CPC4053QN12-B1 -40℃～85℃ QFN2*2-12L YES 4B53/LLL 4000 Pcs/reel
CPC4054QN12-B1 -40℃～85℃ QFN2*2-12L YES 4B54/LLL 4000 Pcs/reel
Note：”LLL” represents Lot No
CPC405000–00
Package
ST6:SOT 6L
Chip Version
A1
A2
Version History
Version Date Description
V1.5 2018-7-27 fix SOT POD parameter
V1.6 2019-1-4 Adding  CPC405XB 4.35V version
V2.0 2019-11-13 Modify the impedance of LDOs
Modify the IQ of LDOs
Modify the current limit of LDO_LP
Adding a new product CPC4054
V2.1 2020-02-19 Modify packing type
CPC405X Datasheet
Feb 2020 V2.1
Page 21 of 21
This document is provided to the Chiphomer’s customers as the product description, and